IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
E/S Cedar Lane, 1,200° NE

centerline of Shipley Lane o DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONE
11th Election District

3rd Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(11521 Cedar Lane)

¥ CASE NO. 04-002-A

Thomas P. Sinnott

Petitioner *
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by Thomas P, Sinnott, the legal owner of the subject property.
The variance request is for property located at in the Kingsville area of Baltimore County, The
Petitioner herein seeks a variance from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an accessory structure (garage) to have a height of 24 fi. in lieu

of the required 15 ft. height. The subject property and requested reliet’ are more particularly

described on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Administrative

Variance.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered

based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of

the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there 1s no evidence in the

file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning

Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts




that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict

compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this 5' day of July, 2003, that the Petitioner’s request for variance from Section 400.3
of the B.C.Z.R., to permit an accessory structure (garage) to have a height of 24 1. in lieu of the
required 15 ft. height, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following
restrictions which are conditions pfecedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petittoner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
his own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original

condition.

2. The Petitioner or subsequent owners shall not allow or cause the garage to be
converted to a second dwelling unit and/or apartment.

3. When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and
set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

S% AV -
JOPN V. MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




_ Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

July 31, 2003

Mr. Thomas P. Sinnott
11521 Cedar Lane
Kingsville, Maryland 21087

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. 04-002-A
Property: 11521 Cedar Lane

Dear Mr. Sinnott:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed

Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised

that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at

410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

John V., Murphy

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

JVM:ra
Enclosure

c¢: Site Rite Surveying, Inc.
200 E. Joppa Road, Room 101
Towson, MD 21286

Qg% Printad waih Soyboon In Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

on Racycled Paper



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at w L“W':____
which is presently zoned _ PC S

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi?‘ned, legal
owner(s} of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) doo . % B¢ 2
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore Couﬁty, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded b§ the zoning -
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I’'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):

Thawas P Gt

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

Name - Type or Print

Signature
Address Telephone No.
City State ~ Zip Cods

Attorney For Petitioner:

Name - Type or Print

Signature o ) T
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City 1 State Zip Code
.___£

- —_—————— p————— ——— —m—-

e — e — ——man o T An EmLaae e VTN

= e e e ey e ——r———ca_ ——_—— e E e e

Name - Type or Print .

Signature
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Signature
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City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
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this(n\:  §&v of _ ,
requglion¥gf Ballimore County and that the property be reposted.
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that the subject matter of this

petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County

Reviewed By L7 Date / Z ( ‘ Q<L
Estimated Posting Date "] ‘ ! g l oS



@ |
AﬂidaVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?Iven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at *“92[ Cﬂd-w/ _I/ﬂVLL .

g annn 21087
y HM'Stata ] Zlp Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (iridicate hardship or practical difficulty):

WA Yo lochim and WMOWE of e ¢nndting gqavmat 1+ willd loac
’W\@osm\ou A0 MARAWAY bmt/lé i ST Wﬁt@h% Pamolv Bndepav

\
QJL(NL{}L’hWM Ve de YY,LLIM ?W/MAOLM (P\‘a—mw,a, [/w[) CThe e 0t fe

RV st 1wt W\PW W%j‘ N comdbibnles a shawcture wibta at last Vbteet

Sl Wilts. .
Thws 15 a velmthe fuat wanants 1 doov s)wmgzzh prtect vt valie and

\M?LV\M ;

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature : Signature
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this .2 3 day of G g e _ 2690__5 . before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforeseld, personally appeared

/S 9225 fK ST

e Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Aftiant(s),

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/256/01
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Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, a
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) lsfare
competent to testify thereto in the event that a publlc hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at l 674 QM/‘/ MML' _
Cltyg“&%fm [/‘(., N‘AD %” 7‘ Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts u on which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address Indlcate hardshl H?r practical difflcul
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that |f a fnrmal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 62. o, day of J L M o 3 . before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesa personally appeared
U T
0 /)S . S}mwa _

e Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactony enfified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Nntary Public

My Commission Expires __ Q g / [ /_f

REV 10/25/01




" Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property loeated at :HI | 72| C{_AW Lmﬂb
which is presently zoned E"é 5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi?‘ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described In the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part h:erenf, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 409 .4 BC'Z_F?_.
To PWW /N chcLss_-owj sttt (W‘) o e 4 Inu’jM of 24’
i 1 0f e M[M o' - , ' o

™

, of thé ianing regulations of Baitimore ;County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the redsons indicated on the back

. - of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that i/we are the legal owner(s) of the properly which
I8 the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
MUS  t- st
Name - Type or Print %ﬂiﬁzﬂ g‘p WﬁH

Slgnature Signature

Address Telephone No Name - Type or Print

City State ~ Zip Code Signature o

Attorney For Petitioner: ﬂgﬂ _QW LQV\L MO AL-2437

Telephone No.

Wﬁsvmi LMD 21087

Narme - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Re;resentative to be Contacted:
Signature N M . l/w
Company - Name '
| - WO v d;oﬂm , HI?OIM, N 40 €28-900
Address Telephone No. ATqrass Telephone No
OWgh D U
City State Zip Gode City / w'é?State Zip Code

L e = im L L —— —= =

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore County,
this day of _ _ L that the subject matter of this pefition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissionar of Baltimore County

CASE NO. O&-o02 - a Reviewed By (-7 /' ___pate | [ i l O S
REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date 2 Z |73 / © }




2001 Holiday Rambler Endeavor PDBB
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR #11521 CEDAR LANE

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EAST SIDE OF CEDAR LANE WHICH
IS 50 FEET WIDE AT THE DISTANCE OF 1200 FEET NORTHEAST OF THE
CENTERLINE OF SHIPLEY LANE WHICH IS 40° WIDE., AS RECORDED IN
DEED LIBER 1 4255, FOLIO 187 AND RUNNING THENCE N 18 DEGREES 44
MINUTES 44 SECONDS E, 120.85 FEET; THENCE BY A CURVE TO THE LEFT
WITH A DISTANCE OF 240,42 FEET; THENCE S 69 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 42
SECONDS E, 420.47 FEET; THENCE S 65 DEGREES 20 MINUTES 28 SECONDS
E, 25,29 FEET; THENCE S 20 DEGREES 33 MINUTES 18 SECONDS W, 468.44
FEET AND THENCE N 52 DEGREES 10 MINUTES 14 SECONDS W, 399.85 FEET
T0 THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING 3.73 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.
ALSO KNOWN AS #11521 CEDAR LANE AND LOCATED IN THE 11TH.
ELECTION DISTRICT, 3RD. COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT.

J. TILGHMAN DOWNEY, JR.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

!rb'

RI:: Case No.; Oé) wole Wi /A
Petitioncr/Developer: | 18 OIWTAD (Pr S A O7 T
Date of Hearing/ Closing; E .g)l_,\{ 78 ), 2O 3,

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenuc
'Tl%wsun, MD 21204

Attention; B. =C N /'\J AILT
Ladies and Gentlemen: This Ictter is to certify under the penaltics of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by

law were posted conspicuously on the property located at / /5 'Z/ C EPAL LAN G

The sign(z) were posted on j L) {~/ / / /] 20 0 E

(Mounth, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

PRV AN WV

(Signatuic of Sign Poster and Daie)

GapLand B NMoons

(Printed Name)

B225 RyeERsod CineLc
(Address)

Poavrivars, Mbp. 2 227
(C “ity, ‘%tate, Zip Cﬂde)

CHi0d 2.42-84263
(X elephone Number)

1 S
L
k
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPIBRTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

et ] — _
Case Number-@%( o™ - -A Address \l"?t?‘l CCLA | ALE

Contact Person: (. \ D:‘f O T. rnioxcey Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Fanre Clease Poant your Nam—e

Fiting Date: __ ( _/l IC) 'S Posting Date:  ( z\% /G? Closing Date: ™/ '/’2%/0‘3

Any contact made with this offce regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
thiough the contact person (plarrer) using the case numbaer

1 POSTING/COST: The peutioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form: and the petitioner 1s responsible for all prnting/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done ¢ly by one of the sign posters on the approved List and the petiticner
IS again responsible for at associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the costing date ncted above 1t should remain there through the closing
cate

2 DEADLINE: The closing zate 1s the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there 1s no formal
request (or a public reanr . the process s not complete on the closing date

D

ORDER: After the closi~y date, the fiie will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy ZONINg
commussioner e may  a) grant the requested rehef, (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
ordier that the matter be sel in for a gpubhc heanng  You will receive written notification
itypically vathin 7 10 10 ¢z, s of the clasing date) as 10 whether the petition has been granted
dened, orwill go to cunliz neanng  The order will be mailed to vou by First Class mau!l

¥ POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: I cases that must 4o to a public hearing
cunether due 10 a ~aigmtors formal request or Ly order of the zoning or decuty zoning
CommIssioner) nottcatict wil be forcarded o ,ca The sign on he property must e
cnanged giving noiiczs of 2 heanng daiz time and ‘ccation  As wher he sign was onginaly
posied, certhicancn b 2 onange and 2 anctsgracn of the altered sigr must e forvarded 1o
nis othice

i

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

23

Ust THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Sase Number 259 OO e rozss WD 2 €€ DA LA E
Pattons s vame v downaS P S M ~ c Tziepnone _<klo DD 2 3637
Posting Date:  / / LS ]DE Closing Date: / /"2/8; fd 5

Norcdhing for Sign To Perrut A A cceSSo Y STRuCTUVUAE (aAx AO:E)
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Z*oning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this

notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the
petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the

County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
~However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
ﬁa*’newspeper will bilt the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:
Iltem Number or Case Number: >, ~OO L A

Petitioner: | IZIQV_IAM P ?IQ\V\DH

Address or Location: 1152t (Ldov LOVie

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name:; Thomas E %V\W% L

Address: 921 (1y AL
mnsvile, MP 24087

Telephone Number: ﬂ!o AL- 2657

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

July 28, 2003

Thomas Sinott
11521 Cedar Lane
Kingsville, MD 21087

Dear Mr. Sinott;
RE: Case Number: 04-002-A, 11521 Cedar Lane

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (FDM) on July 1, 2003.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w:w

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zaning Review

WCR:KIm

Enclosures

C. People’s Counsel
Site Rite Surveying, Inc., 200 E. Joppa Road, Rm. 101, Towson 21286

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

?9 Printed with Soybean ink
.

on Recycled Paper



700 East Joppa Road

Baltimore County Towson, Maryland 21286-5500

County Office Building, Room 111 dJuly 16, 2002

Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart

Distribution Meeting of: July 14, 2003

Ttem No.: 014

Dear Ms. Hart:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by

this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's QOffice
PHONE 887-4881
MS-1102F

ce: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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Robert L, Ehrlich, Jw., Gorernor : ;1 I f Tiﬂ]
Michael § Stecle, L& forernor L J Nl 1 Pedoreagath Secretary

Administration
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Date: 7+ /{01

Ms, Rebecca Hart RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ltem No. /o ¢ 2 LT M
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Hart;

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,
/£ /A

/—* Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-frec number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 1.800.201.7165 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street * Baltimore, Maryland 21202 * Phone 410.545.0800 * wwwmarylandroads.com



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 16, 2003
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F, 'Pat' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 04-002 — Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer,
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: M G.q_gg%(k
Section Chief: éé_, i % {«Z —-

AFK/LL:MAC

RECEIVED

JUL 1 7 2003

[ONING COMMISSIONE



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: September 9, 2003
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FRO Robert W, Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For July 21, 2003~
Item Nos. 001 002,?‘6, 005, 006,
067, 008, 009,616,011, 013, and 014

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

ce: Iale

ZAC-07-21-2003-ITEM NOS 001 — 014-NCI-09092003
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Maryland Department of Planning
Michael S, Stocts Hocsnco E Burken
[t Governor thufy Secretary

July 15, 2003

Ms. Rebecca Hart

Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Room 111, Mail Stop # 1105

Towson MD 21204

Advisory Committee Agenda.()7/21/03 re: case numbers 04-1-SP @; )4-3-
PHX

Re: Zoning
SPHA, 4-4-SPH, 4-5-SPH, 4-6-SPHA, 4-7-SPHA, 4-8-A, 4-9-A, 4-10-SPH

4-12-SPH. 4-13-A. 4-14-SPHA

Dear Ms. Hart:

The Maryland Department of Planning has received the above-referenced information on 07/14/03.
The information has been submitted to Mr. Mike Nortrup.

Thank you for your cooperation in this review process. Please contact me at 410.767.4550 or the
above noted reviewer if you have any questions,

Sincerely,
i

.S James R. Gatto

s

/ Manager
Metropolitan Planning

Planning Services

cc: Mike Nortrup

307 West Breston Steeet 3 Suite 11015 Balbimore. Maryland 21901.2305
[t 1. 76747003 baxs 41076744380 5 Toll bever 1500 767.6972 5 TV Lorse Maryhend Bolay

eremﬂf:ww.mdlp.jfﬂfe.mai iy
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VICINITY MAP
SCALE:|"=21000

GENERAL NO’ES
1. EXISTING Z0NING: RC. 5

2. LOT AREA:Y.73 AC.+/- OR 162,478 S.F. +/-
3. 200’ SCALEEONING: N.E. 13-J

4. PRIVATE WELL AND SEPTIC SYSTEM
5. NOT LOCATED IN THE

9. NO PRIOR IONING HEARING
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" PLAN TO ACCOMPANY A PENTION
T e FOR AN ADMINISTRATIVE VANANCE
AN - - #11521 CEDAR LANE
FOPEST / i TAXMAP: 64 GRID: 1 PARCIL: 712
| BUFFER TAX ACCT. NO. 220001624
/ EAGEMEN T DEED REF.: 14225/187
Site Rite Surveying, Inc. ELECTION DISTRICT NO. 11
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT NO. 3
200 E. Joppa Koad OWNER: THOMAS P. SINNOTT BALTIMORE COUNTY. Mp
Shell BUl/d/ﬂg, Koom 1071 11521 CEDAR LANF SCALE: 1” = m;,’
Towson, MD 21286 KINGSVILLE, MD 21087 8452 SO
(410)828-9060 (410)562-3632
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